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g/ Pristyn Research Solutions
J +91-9028839789 | 9028912522
ristyn info.pristynresearch.com

WA L Sacees

Ref No. PRCS/A/SEP/005/21 Date:03,/09 /2021

To,

Dr. Sayyed Mateen Sayyed Moin,
Associate Professor & Head,
Department of Pharmacology,
Oirriental College of Pharmacy,
Sanpada, Navi-Mumbai. MS; India.

Subject: Animal Research Project at OCP-reg.

Dear Sir,

GCreetings of the day!

We are glad to have an association with your institute in the form of M.O.U. As
discussed over the call, we would like to offer you to conduct two animal studies in
your facility titled as below,

1 Evaluation of herbal formulation (Ayurvedic) in lipid disorders.

2.

Evaluation of Ayurveda based polyherbal formulations for liver
disorders. ’

Kindly let us know any further procedures and the charges for the same. In future

also we would like to continue our association for formulation, R&D and animal
studies.

Thanks. “Regards,
Pathan Azher khan,

Director= Pristyn Research Solutions!
PATIHAN AL A
DHUECTOR

W’;{lyﬂ YN RESEARCH Z01UTY0ES
0 CHrporat
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ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E,, Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certilied by IS0 8001:2008)

Date-07/09/2021
To,
The Director,
Pristyn Research Solutions Pvt Litd.
Office No.105,106- Parmar Trade Centre,
A-Wing, Sadhu Vaswani Chowk,
Pune. Maharashtra 411040.

Subjeet: Conduct of two animal rescarch projects at OCP.
Dear Sir.
Greetings of the day!

Received your letter dated 3™ Sep 2021, regarding the conduct of two animal research projects
entitled-

1. Evaluation of herbal formulation (Ayurvedic) in lipid disorders.

2. Evaluation of Ayurveda based polyherbal formulations for liver disorders.

We are ready to perform these activities as per our MOU. The total cost of both the projects will
be INR 65000/- only, (Sixty Five thousands only) which includes- Animal charges (Total- 34
Animals), Animal house charges, feeding & bedding materials for animals, Std. Drugs, Manpower
charges, Histopathology & Lipid profile estimation charges. The project duration will be 21 days.
The histopathological examinations will be performed on one animal from each group on the last
day of experimentation. The lipid profile will be done twice i.e. on 1* and 21% day. The animal

study will be performed after getting IAEC approval.

You have to pay half fees in advance and remaining fees after completion of the projects.
The college bank account details are as follows- Name- Oriental College of Pharmacy

Bank Name- SVC Co-operative bank Ltd
Bank Account No.- 103403130000987
Branch- Sanpada, Branch code- 34, IFSC Code- SYCB0000034

Yours truly

Principal Y/ SanPApa \ 2 Dr. Sayyed Mateen,

DA
Dﬁ@ﬁﬁf@, I%HE&,&dihOd \.{ i . Associate Professor & Head,

“NTAL COLLEGEQF PHARMAG \ Depstlaz I;htadl;l;ci\ll%gtyVenﬂ od
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ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

{Rpproved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by IS0 8001:2008)

Date-02/06/2022

To,

The Principal

Oriental College of Pharmacy,
Sanpada, Navi-Mumbai.

Subject: Industrial Project expenses- regarding.

Respected madam,

We have received an industrial project from Pristyn Research Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
Pune.

Under this we are conducting two animal research projects entitled-

1. Evaluation of herbai formulation (Ayurvedic) in lipid disorders.

2. Evaluation of Ayurveda based polyherbal formulations for liver

disorders.

We are performing these activities as per our MOU with Pristyn. The total cost of

the projects is INR 65000/~ only, (Sixty-Five thousand only). We have received half
fees in advance i.e. INR 33000/- on 27® April 2022. Remaining fees will be paid by

client after completion of the projects.

It 1s a kind request to issue advance amount of INR 30,000/- only, from the received
advance amount (33000/-) o bear the expenses of project {Animal Feed & bedding

materials, Blood tests, Histopathology, blood collection kits etc.).

Compiled biil & utilization details of all the expenses would be submitted to the

account department upon completion of the project.

Y.
SURESH ,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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ni ersity of Mumbai

veademie Planning and
Development Section
APTY IO 2010 0 76!

March 0o

Habursed m o two mstalliments he first inst

ithm e month ol Mareh I he remaining

*spend 60% amount -mlt.tii} trom his'her o

TIO miom you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sancnioned

Frinciphil

forward

farch, 2020 and submit oreinal bills'vouchers of the expenditure along

Julv o certified by the  Principal/Director Head Institute L nnvers

\ovounts Sectivn of the Unnversity

WL balance amount. out of sanctioned grant will be feieased afiel

pproval of the committee.  Theretore you need to subimit of unlization certitic

rescarch including billsvouchers receipts m original theough Unisersio

aseatch work carned out by the concerned eescarcher wil

B

wobetore 317 December, 2020

Head of the Institute arve requested to inform the researcher accordinghy and

his her undertakine immediately to enable this office o release st

of the rescarch orant.
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EATE SHIVEVISHING WARMAN THARUHUE WARTTABLE TRUST AVA TN TEETE
P Suata Opale OF PHARMALY

Ortental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 34 8 5 Sectar Hoo 2 Balaa g Ha s
Ansar mtiyag | jag Murmbal 400 204, - -

Dattatiay K Vi Adarsh Shikshan Mandal's deal College of Pharmaty & Research

Whaskar Balu Gavilee Late Smt. Hanjabai Gahlot Charitable Trust's Gahlot Institute of Pharrmacy

Vivekanand Ldu, Soc, College of Pharmacy, Chembur (E)

Project [Name of Principal
No. [lnvestigator College name

{3, Chhaya Harihar Gadgoli  |Saraswali Vidya Bhavan's College of Pharmacy

DR MANDAR BUALCHANDRA
MULIK Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy

pr. Amol Rameshrao Kharat  |Government College of Pharmacy

Dr.Swali 5.Patil Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy

Mr. Abhijeet V Puri Aldel Education Trust's St. John Institute of Pharmacy & Research

Mrs Vidhi Bhatia Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

Dr. B C Hatapakki Praboddhan Shikshan Prasarkh Sanstha's Indira Institute of Pharmacy

Konkan Gyanpeethié s Rahul Dharkar Callege of Pharmacy and Research
Mrs. Nilolar A. Khan Institute

LATE SHRI VISHNU WAMAN THAKUR CHARITABLE TRUST VIVA INSTITUTE
Dr Vaishali N Shah OF PHARMACY

Mrs. Trupti Lade Late Smt. Hanjabai Gahlot Charitable Trust's Gahlot Institute of Pharmacy

522 |MR.SUIIT K NAGARE Praboddhan Shikshan Prasarkh Sanstha's Indira Institute of Pharmacy

523 |Dr. Ujwala Sandip Dube Adarsh Shikshan Mandal's Ideal College of Pharmacy & Research

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Education Soceity's Yashwantr
a0 Bhogy) JETTR
-_.5_"31__ Ms. Sparsha Suresh Bandekar [of Pharmacy St g(ﬁ 55 re

525
DR. BABITA H. MORE Yadavrao Tasgaonkar Institute of Pharmacy

_|br. Rashmi S, Srivastava Mumbai Educational Trust Institute of Pharmary

Page 9 of 35




University of Mumbai

k. i Research Project No : 509

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER i ADGent Vvovivaz Blor
LECTURE IN == e el O\mg

AMOUNT SANCTIONED : 551000} ="
CO-INVESTIGATOR

e

Ref No. AAMS/ICD/106 of 2021

23 July, 2021
To.

Oriental College of Pharmacy, Dept. of
Pharmacology. Plot No. 3 4 & 5 Sector No. 2
Sanpada. Navi Mumbai 400 705.

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.
Sir'/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researchey,

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the
sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be
disbursed up to 31st December, 2021.

t Uecember, 2021.

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out
the work.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount
on or before 31st December, 202 and submit original »ills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith
Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Direc or/ Head/Institute/University Department of
the College to The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina
Campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 098 .

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted
to the University on or before 31st De cember, 2021,

The Principal/Head of the Insitute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange

to forward his/her undertaking immediately 1o enable this office to release first installment of the research
grant.

OPIENTAL EDUCATION SCCIETY'S ' Your&@ﬂﬂw
Orienta: Coitene -~ Pharmacy o Byrs\‘
JSenvadz i i-400 705, | Signed BY.
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jroved by A

ANNEXURI.

(Statenmpy from the limployer)
LN oftigig) Tetger hewdy

Certified that

L TheUniversity / College jg APProved undey Section 2 (1 and 12- B of the UGC Act

. The institute welcomes participa

tion of Prof. Imiti
in the Proposed Minor Research

Project entitled
“Evaluation of ney ropharmge

3
ological activity of selected plant extract on
experimental animalg», And he wil| assume ful] responsibility for implementing the
project.  «

Yaz Ansari, as the Principal Investigator

I1 The above research project / part of Project is not funded by any other fundingagency.
IV. The grant-in-aid received for the Researc

h Project will be used to meet the expenditure of the
project and the period for which the proj

ect has been sanctioned,

V. Institute undertakes the financial and oth

e management responsibilities of the Project and
undertake to submit Grant Utilization Ce

rtificate and Project Report to the University,

VL. The Institution wil| pravide in-house equipments a

nd basic infrastructure and other required
facilities like administrative facilities to the investi

gator,

Seal of Institute 5 ;S dl infa}t;lsrz -
PRINCIPAL
ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Plot No 3 4,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705.
- Tel. : 2??:58?15 /27752213 / 2775111? Fax : 022-2775??59
E-mail - admin.ocp@es.ac.n Website : wwW.0cp.edu.n
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ni ersity of Mumbai

veademie Planning and
Development Section
APTY IO 2010 0 76!

March 0o

Habursed m o two mstalliments he first inst

ithm e month ol Mareh I he remaining

*spend 60% amount -mlt.tii} trom his'her o

TIO miom you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sancnioned

Frinciphil

forward

farch, 2020 and submit oreinal bills'vouchers of the expenditure along

Julv o certified by the  Principal/Director Head Institute L nnvers

\ovounts Sectivn of the Unnversity

WL balance amount. out of sanctioned grant will be feieased afiel

pproval of the committee.  Theretore you need to subimit of unlization certitic

rescarch including billsvouchers receipts m original theough Unisersio

aseatch work carned out by the concerned eescarcher wil

B

wobetore 317 December, 2020

Head of the Institute arve requested to inform the researcher accordinghy and

his her undertakine immediately to enable this office o release st

of the rescarch orant.
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ﬁ-———___________________
Dr. Shilpa Satish Waghchoure

The Gokhale Education Societyié s College of Education and Research

Dr. Santosh Hulagabade

] Nagindas Khandwala College

Dr. Vinita Jain M. D. College

Arunadevi Lingam Oriental College, Pharmacy

Vinod M. Hole Vishwatmak Om Gurudev College of Engg,

Comm. & Science College, Gov

Project |Name of Principal
No. |Investigator College name Grant Sanction

Dr Archana Padgaonkar K.l. Somaiya College of Science & Commerce

ALKA R PATIL Department of Law

Vidya Prasarak Mandalié %s Thane Municipal Council Law CollegeThane.
DR. SRIVIDHYA JAYAKUMAR, |1002, D3, Lok Upvan Ph-1l, Thane (W

Projsce Nam;:i:indpal Grant Sanction
Inves r

Dr. Anaya Thatte

Name of Principal Grant Sanction
Investigator College name

K. J. Somaiya Comprehensive College of Education Training and Research
: . 25000
Or Pooja Birwatkar Vidyavihar Mumbai - 400 LI

\" pillai College of Education And Research Sector -8 Khanda Colony New e
" S
Dr. Bhavna Dave panvel.- 410 206\r\n\'

Dr. Suvidyaa Mahesh )
Sarvankar Government College of Education

\"Mahatma Education societya€™s\r\nPillai College of Education &
Dr. Sunita Jain R rch \r\nChembur Naka Mumbai a€“ 400 071.\"

Mrs.Pradnya Pandurang \" pillai College of Education And Research Sector -8 Khanda Colony New
Jadhav, wr\n\"

vivekanand gducation Society's College of Arts Science and Commerce
Riddhi Sudhir Bharani Sindhi society Chembur Mumbai - 400 071

Dr Lubna J.Mansuri Bombay Teacheri¢/4s training College : Verified
Dr. JAYESH RAGHUNATH Chembur Eduation Society's Chembur Sarvankash ShikshanshaseR] gna eririe
JADHAV Mahavidyalaya .

sainath Education Trusts H. B. B.Ed. CollegePlot No.16 & 17 secol @n eq
Dr. Pratima Chetan Sabde Juhunagar Vashi Navi Mumbai i¢#: 400 703 S U RE§
— Signe(
Dr.Shrima Banerjee Gujarat Research Society's Hansra] Jivandas College of educatioDURES D

SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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University of Mumbai

5 Research Project No : |44y

runadev:  Uvnamm
LECTURE IN MoYo1y  and T Ry bion ey
AMOUNT SANCTIONED : 20,000}~
CO-INVESTIGATOR

I e ——————

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER : ﬂ
i -

Ref No. AAMS/ICD/106 of 2021
23 July, 2021
To

]

Oriental College of Pharmacy, Plot No. 3,4&5,
Sector - 2, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400 705

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher, ‘

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the
sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of Awugust. The remaining 30% amount will be
disbursed up to 31st December, 2021.

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount inivially from his/her own resources to carry out
the work,

Further, 1 am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount
on or before 3]st December, 202 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith
Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Direcior/ Head:’lnstitute/Univcrsity Department of
the College to The Deputy Registrai, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina
Campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 098 .

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted

to the University on or before 31st December, 2021.
e ——

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researc

to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release ;
grant.

her accordingly and arrange
rst installment of the research

v oo 2 Faithfully, L.
ETY'S ' re Not Verified
nR‘ENThl EB“jcn: !O‘N !?-.ajlmacv ‘ %I\gnal”u/e
Oriental College ¢ - P Eyr\
Sanpada (W}, N ° AR 705 Assistghgilggtr :
inward Ne. :\%H """'“'w‘q ‘2" (Academic Planlﬁn@‘.UE SH:R
i \ Signed By:
Signawr® X2 41 | SURESH
T SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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AL EDUCATION SOCIETY S

M IENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARM ACY

; R o JIFTE P RET A s Ve it oMb Cartifisd 190007120151
J'J Y

ANNEXURE - II

Certified that

. The University/ College is approved under Section 2 (f) and 12-B of the UGC Act.

The institute weleomes participation of Mrs. Arunadevi S Lingam as the Principal Investigator

in the Proposed Minor Research Project entitled “Usage of Electronic Resources by Pharmacy
umbai”. And she will assume full responsibility for implementing the project.

1

Facultics i

Il The above research project/ part of project is not funded by any other funding agency.

IV. The grant-in-aid received for the Research Project will be used to meet the expenditure of the

project and the period for which the project has been sanctioned.

V. Institute takes the financial and other management responsibilities of the Project and undertake

to submit Grant Utilization Certificate aid Project Report to the University,

V1. The institution will provide in-house equipments and basic infrastructure and other required

facilities like administrative facilities to the investi gator.

oRolbed

Seal of Institute Signat
1 ignature

Head of Institute

__ PRINCIPAL
ORfENTALC . “TUT SFPHARM A O

Plot N : :
03,4,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station, Sanpada, Nayi Mumbai - 400705.
Tel, : 27758715 / 27752213 / 27751116 Fax 022-27757159
E-mail : admin.ocp@oes.ac.in Website : www.ocp.edu.in

Signatu/re—NoI Verified

Signed By:
SURESH ,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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ni ersity of Mumbai

veademie Planning and
Development Section
APTY IO 2010 0 76!

March 0o

Habursed m o two mstalliments he first inst

ithm e month ol Mareh I he remaining

*spend 60% amount -mlt.tii} trom his'her o

TIO miom you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sancnioned

Frinciphil

forward

farch, 2020 and submit oreinal bills'vouchers of the expenditure along

Julv o certified by the  Principal/Director Head Institute L nnvers

\ovounts Sectivn of the Unnversity

WL balance amount. out of sanctioned grant will be feieased afiel

pproval of the committee.  Theretore you need to subimit of unlization certitic

rescarch including billsvouchers receipts m original theough Unisersio

aseatch work carned out by the concerned eescarcher wil

B

wobetore 317 December, 2020

Head of the Institute arve requested to inform the researcher accordinghy and

his her undertakine immediately to enable this office o release st

of the rescarch orant.

N ours faithiuliy

-,

e il e e B N

“KTAL FOUCATION SUCKEEY
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VAITHANT METIN GATGL

Myt Akshay Madhye

Mis

Terpany Sakthived Nada

D St Opale

Ansan fmtiyag 1o

Mattatiay K Vi

Rhaskar Balu Gavilie

Name of Principal
Investigator

Crlenval Cotlege of Pharmacy Plot B 8 A B Seaton o 2 Baltaa g Haa

Mkl At ok 'J’._U".‘J{

FER

IBarans Midyaproeth's € ollege of harme ¥
St Midya Mhavan®s Collepe of ftharmady

Aldel Udueation Teust's St dahn tnstitute ol Phareaeyg B Beceareh

EATE SHIVEVISHING WARMAN THARUHUE WARTTABLE TRUST ANA TN T ETE
OF MARMACY

Onental College of Fhaomacy Plot No, 34 B S Sectar He 2 Pailaia g Hadl
Mumbab A00 704

Adarsh Shikshan Mandal's deal College of Pharmacy & Research

Late Smt. Hanjabai Gahlot Charitable Trust's Gahlot Institute of Pharrmacy

Vivekanand Ldu, Soc, College of Pharmacy, Chembur (E)

Wi

College name Grant Sanction |
l

1. Chhaya Harihar Gadgoli

90000)

Saraswali Vidya Bhavan's Collepe of Pharmacy

DR MANDAR BIHALCHANDRA
MULIK

Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy ?SC‘:U\'I

pr. Amol Rameshrao Kharat

Government College of Pharmacy

Dr.Swati 5.Patil

Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy

Mr. Abhijeet V Puri

Aldel Education Trust's St. John Institute of Pharmacy & Research

Mrs Vidhi Bhatia

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

Dr. B C Hatapakki

Praboddhan Shikshan Prasarkh Sanstha's Indira Institute of Pharmacy \

Mrs. Mifolar A Khan

Konkan Gyanpeethié s Rahul Dharkar Callege of Pharmacy and Research
Institute

Dr Vaishali N Shah

LATE SHRI VISHNU WAMAN THAKUR CHARITABLE TRUST VIVA INSTITUTE
OF PHARMACY

Mrs. Trupti Lade

Late Smt. Hanjabai Gahlol Charitable Trust's Gahlot Institute of Pharmacy

| 52
523
EEEE——

524
EEE—

525
E—

MR. SUIIT K NAGARE

Praboddhan Shikshan Prasarkh Sanstha's Indira Institute of Pharmacy

Dr. Ujwala Sandip Dube

Adarsh Shikshan Mandal's Ideal College of Pharmacy & Research

Ms. Sparsha Suresh Bandekar

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Education Soceity's Yashwantrao Bhonsale College
of Pharmacy i

DR, BABITA H. MORE

Yadavrao Tasgaonkar Institute of Pharmacy

_|br. R_q__\!w_!i_s‘ Srivastava

Mumbai Educational Trust Institute of Phamar
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University of Mumbai

Research Project No ; 5 83

NAME OF THE RESEARCUER ' O Aiesy. Vawile: Wonase
LECTURE IN . N ons

AMOUNT SANCTIONED : 55,000] % B
CO-INVESTIGATOR '

Ref No. AAMS/ICD/106 of 2021
239 July, 2021

Oriental College of Pharmacy, Dept, of
Pharmacology, Plot Ne. 3 4 & 5 Sector No, 2

Sanpada, Navi Mumbai 400 705,

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.
SirfMadam,

I am directed to inform you (hat the said proposal has been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will te disbursed in two installments. The first instaliment of 70% of the
sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be

disbursed up to 3 1st December, 2021, -
el e

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out
the work. =

Further, 1 am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount
on or before 31st December, 2027 and submit original Jillsivouchers of the expenditure alongwith
Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Direc:or/ Head/Institute/University Department of
the College to The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina
Campus, University of Mumbai, Murabai - 400 098 .

The report of the re wok carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted

to the University on or befo weember, 2021,

The Principal/Head o tite are renquested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange
to forward higlher undertakin liately to enable this office to release first installment of the research
grant, A

gﬂ.lﬂl'fﬂl ED! I SOCIETY'S '
riental Ca "’harmacy
Sanoaas i 100 708

Lo B it ~
bl?_plrlll.ll 1@3:. ;7"\/ \q’Sigrn ly-eNQt Verified

P Sugrvaiune. Assistant Regist

(Academic Planning & Deve lopment )
Signed BY.

SURESH R

Signed By:

SURESH
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c

Yours faithfully,
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ANNEXURE- 1)

(Statement from the Emplover)

(onofficial letter head)
Certitied that

The University / College is approved under Section 2 (f) and 12- B of the UGC Act

Ihe institute welcomes participation of Prof. / Dr (Mrs.) Vanita. Kanase. as the Principal
lavestigator in the Proposed Minor Research Project entitled

‘Evaluation of Pharmacological Activity on Selected Herbal Medicinal Plants”. And she «
assume tull responsibility for implementing the project.

. The above research project / part of project is not funded by any other funding agency.

. The grant-in-aid received for the Research Project will be used to meet the expenditure
of the project and the period for which the project nas been sanctioned

. Institute undertakes the financial and other management responsibilities of the Project
and undertake to submit Grant Utilization Certificate and Project Report to the University.

VL The Institution will provide in-house equipments and basic infrastructure and
other required facilities like administrative facilities to the investigator.

Seal of Institute Signature

Head of Institute

SlgnatureNot Verified

; D
Signed By:C=SUDHA
SURESH oD,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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ni ersity of Mumbai

veademie Planning and
Development Section
APTY IO 2010 0 76!

March 0o

Habursed m o two mstalliments he first inst

ithm e month ol Mareh I he remaining

*spend 60% amount -mlt.tii} trom his'her o

TIO miom you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sancnioned

Frinciphil

forward

farch, 2020 and submit oreinal bills'vouchers of the expenditure along

Julv o certified by the  Principal/Director Head Institute L nnvers

\ovounts Sectivn of the Unnversity

WL balance amount. out of sanctioned grant will be feieased afiel

pproval of the committee.  Theretore you need to subimit of unlization certitic

rescarch including billsvouchers receipts m original theough Unisersio

aseatch work carned out by the concerned eescarcher wil

B

wobetore 317 December, 2020

Head of the Institute arve requested to inform the researcher accordinghy and

his her undertakine immediately to enable this office o release st

of the rescarch orant.

N ours faithiuliy

-,

e il e e B N

“KTAL FOUCATION SUCKEEY

Degflak v More
\saastant Repistem
152 Date: )73, 2 O SighatureNot Verified
/ L 2@&&%5{ o
Signed By:CN=SUDHA

SURESH OD,
SERIALNUMBER=€a2a4c
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Dr Rita Lala

438

Shweta Vijay Shirodkar

Principal K._EJ_(u_n_dgn_a ni College of Pharmacy

-~
oT. Mrs. Pradnya Palekar a¢”
Shanbhag

w2
4$9>; o
_—

460

PUJA GULABRAD VYAWMARL

__{Dr. Munira Momin

Dr. Supata Sa\_\rarl‘al

463 _|Or. Prabha Singh
! |

| Mrs Sheeja Girish Kalivote
g % i}

Project |Name of Principal

No.

lInvestigator
T

ni_ Pha_rma_t_\-

Oriental College of Pharmacy Plot Mo. 14 & 5 Seclar Mo 2 Railway Mavi

|Mumbai 400 705,

Yadaviao Tasgaonkar Institute of Pharmacy

ShitVile Parle Kenvani Mandal« D fhanuben Manavatl College of
Pharmacy

Shii Vile Parle Kenvani Mandal's Dr Rhanuben Manavati € allege of

Pharmacy

Sh Vile Parle Kenvani Mandal's Dr Bhanuben Manavati College of

Pharmacy
4

_ Mumbai Cducational Trust Institute of Phamacy

n

ommittee).

College name

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Fducation Soceity's Yashwantrao fhonsale College

10000

50000

ADBOO

65000

f,(]fj_f]ﬂ

465

|Dr Kamiesh Madhusudhan
{Soni

Grant 5anction

OF PHARMACY

LATE SHRI VISHNU WAMAN THAKUR CHARITABLE TRUST VIVA INSTITUTE

iMr . Shivaji Manohar Giram

45000)|

Saraswati Vidya Bhavan's College of Pharmacy

i
|Dr. Urmila Jaideep Joshi

Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy

|Mrs. Anita Shashikant Yadav

Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Boardi¢ s College of Pharrnlacy

]

Project |Name of Principal

Ne.

i Investigator

College name

462

|Dr. {Mrs.] Premlata Kuldip
|Ambre
T

Bombay College of Pharmacy

470

Mrs. Ashwini Wani

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

Mrs. Ojaswi Ghadge

Maharashtra Education Societyié %s H.K. College of Pharmacy

Dr. Sandip Zine

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

50000

Sunita S. Gagare

Shri Rishikesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandali¢is D.D. Vispute College of
Pharmacy and Research Centre

Ms.Anuja Prakash Parkhe

Saraswatl Vidya Bhavan's College of Pharmacy

35000

50000

Or. Vijay Arjun Jagtap

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Education Soceity's Yashwantrao Bhonsale College

of Pharmacy

Qﬂrs Vaishali B. Jadhav

40000

Shri Rishikesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandali¢ ¥is D.D. Vispule College of
Signhature Na

Pharmacy and Research Centre

Oriental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 3 4 & 5 Sector No. 2 Rail
Mumbai 400 705, Signed

Dr]Nutan Rao

Dr. (Mrs.) Deepali M. Jagdale

SURESHR

Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Pharmacy SURESH

SERIALNU
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““i\'t'l'sil_\- of Mumbai

NAMFE OF THE e Rexenreh Projeet No : ﬂf F
LECTURFE IN Oy nJod an P a @)

4 e o :
{Mmlm SANCTIONED P la t B Ssavante 1'3-;;\ Haedi'e, Che sk~
C 0=IN\'].‘31‘|‘_;__\-|-‘.]R ¢ V0, 0 "JII - J

RESEARCTIFR

1tel Noc AAMSAC TV 106 ol 2021
LW July, 2021

Oriental College of Pharmiey Plot No. 3 & 5
B, el

Sector No, 2. Sanpada, Navi Mumbai 4o 705

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.
SirMadam,

1 am directed to inform you “hat the said proposal hus been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is san:tioned to the researcher,

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the
sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be
disbursed up to 3 1st December, 2021

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from hisfher own resources to carry out
the work.

Further, | am to inform you -hat the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount
on or before 31st December, 202| and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith
Utilization Certificate duly certified 2y the Principal/ Director/ Head/Institute/University Department of
the College to The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina

Campus, University of Mumbai, Muinbai - 400 098 .
The report of the research werk carried out by the c¢ ncerned researcher will have to be submitted

to the University on or before 31st Dicember, 2021.

The Principal/Head of the Inslitute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange
to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release first installment of the research

grant.

Yours faithfully,

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S \;}2
Oriental Cotieas ot Pharmacy -~

Sanoaca (W), Nig o 5E 400 706. (Academic Planning & Deve!opmeni'ﬁectinn)

Inwerd No. \§€ Law: |§"q[2.f

Signature:
Princinal Rlnnm@ 7 Q /

Assistant Registrar 3

Signatu/re—NoI Verified

Signed B@D

SURESH R
Signed By:
SURESH
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ni ersity of Mumbai

veademie Planning and
Development Section
APTY IO 2010 0 76!

March 0o

Habursed m o two mstalliments he first inst

ithm e month ol Mareh I he remaining

*spend 60% amount -mlt.tii} trom his'her o

TIO miom you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sancnioned

Frinciphil

forward

farch, 2020 and submit oreinal bills'vouchers of the expenditure along

Julv o certified by the  Principal/Director Head Institute L nnvers

\ovounts Sectivn of the Unnversity

WL balance amount. out of sanctioned grant will be feieased afiel

pproval of the committee.  Theretore you need to subimit of unlization certitic

rescarch including billsvouchers receipts m original theough Unisersio

aseatch work carned out by the concerned eescarcher wil

B

wobetore 317 December, 2020

Head of the Institute arve requested to inform the researcher accordinghy and

his her undertakine immediately to enable this office o release st

of the rescarch orant.

N ours faithiuliy

-,

e il e e B N

“KTAL FOUCATION SUCKEEY

Degflak v More
\saastant Repistem
152 Date: )73, 2 O SighatureNot Verified
/ L 2@&&%5{ o
Signed By:CN=SUDHA

SURESH OD,
SERIALNUMBER=€a2a4c
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Dr Rita Lala

438

Shweta Vijay Shirodkar

Principal K._I\_&_!_(u_n_d:m_a ni College of Pharmacy

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Fducation Soceity's Yashwantrao fhonsale College

L~

4

s -~
B, Mirs. Pradnya Palekar ("
)

Shanbhag

e

460

PUJA GULABRAD VYAWMARL

Dr _Ijﬁunir_a Momin

Dr. Sujata Sa\_\rarkal

463 _|Or. Prabha Singh
! |

| Mrs Sheeja Girish Kolivote

T

Project |Name of Principal

No.

lInvestigator
T

[Mumbai 400 705,

ni_ Pha_rma_t_\-

Oriental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 14 & 5 Seclar Mo 2 Railway Mavi

Yadaviao Tasgaonkar Institute of Pharmacy

ShitVile Parle Kenvani Mandal« D fhanuben Manavatl College of
Pharmacy

Shii Vile Parle Kenvani Mandal's D Rhanuben Manavatt Calloge of

Pharmacy

Shri Vile Parle Kenvani Mandal's Dr Bhanuben Manavati College of

Pharmacy
4

College name

65000

Kl f,!']ﬂ

Grant 5anction

|
L
I
|
|
|

L

465

|Dr Kamiesh Madhusudhan
{Soni

LATE SHRI VISHNU WAMAN THAKUR CHARITABLE TRUST VIVA INSTITUTE

OF PHARMACY

45000)|

iMr . Shivaji Manohar Giram

Sar

ti Vidya Bhavan's College of Pharmacy

i
|Dr. Urmila Jaideep Joshi

Principal K.M. Kundanani College of Pharmacy

|Mrs. Anita Shashikant Yadav

| Project |Name of Principal

Ne.

i Investigator

Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Boardi¢ s College of Pharrnlacy

College name

462

|Dr. {Mrs.] Premlata Kuldip
|Ambre
T

Bombay College of Pharmacy

470

Mirs. Ashwini Wani

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

Mrs. Ojaswi Ghadge

Maharashtra Education Societyié %s H.K. College of Pharmacy

Dr, Sandip Zine

Vivekanand Education Society's College of Pharmacy

Sunita S. Gagare

Shri Rishikesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandali¢is D.D. Vispute College of
Pharmacy and Research Centre

Ms.Anuja Prakash Parkhe

Saraswatl Vidya Bhavan's College of Pharmacy

Or. Vijay Arjun Jagtap

of Pharmacy

Qﬂrs Vaishali B. Jadhav

Yashwantrao Bhonsale Education Soceity's Yashwantrao Bhonsale College

Shri Rishikesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandali¢¥%s D.D. Vispule College of
Pharmacy and Research Centre

Dr]Nutan Rao

Oriental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 3 4 & 5 Sector No. 2 Rail
Mumbai 400 705.

Signature Nd

Dr. (Mrs.) Deepali M. lagdale

Qignpd

S

Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Pharmacy Signed By:
SURESH

SERIALNU
Page 24 of 35

SURESH RAT
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University of Mumbai

i (G
e

Research Project No : Cl'i‘]

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER ;g e ﬁ-lmd-n-,ct 2o)e\ e s\f\amb'nna
LECTURE IN : R caatias -
AMOUNT SANCTIONED ; - 50000 |-
CO-INVESTIGATOR

el No, AAMSACD06 of 2021
23" July. 2021

Ericnmi College nﬁﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ_scum- No.3,4&s
l:snnp.-rd:l (W) Navi Mumbai 400 705, - -

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Projeet.

Sir'Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the
sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be
disbursed up 10 31st December, 2021.

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out
the work,

Further, 1 am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount
on or - before 31st December, 2021 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith
Unilization Centificate duly certified by the Principal/ Director/ Humlf’i|1sl'|lu.|lchni\.rcr_~;iL_\, Dep
the College 10 The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section,

Campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 098 ,

artment of
Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyvanagari. Kalina

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have 1o be submitted
1o the University on or before 311 December, 2021,

The Pringi
16 forward hiv/her
granm

pulfHead of the Institute are requested o inform the researclier

| i accordingly and arrange
undertaking immediately o enable this office

o release first installment of the research

e o GCERY'S |

L g g TR onacy |
L

s : Yours faithfully,
Oranta 00 74 !

\
LYFAR
1% wslo ‘ {

b yremrarrd Bt Y
At @ | Assistant Registrar
Sl =

- (Academic Planning & Development Seetion)
Principel et

£
Signatu/re—NoI Verified

Signed B@D

SURESH R
Signed By:
SURESH
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TAL EDUCATION SO 1y M
%&ﬁlﬁFCOLLEGEOFPHARMACY kil
ived by AICTE, PI D) .. Atfiliated 1o University of Mumbai & Certifiod by 150 9001:2015) qp
e

ANNEXURE -11
Certilied tha
1 The University/ College is approved under.Section 2 (f) and 12-B of the UGC Act.

1T The institute welcomes participation of Prof. Dr. Mrs. Pradnya Palekar — Shanbhag as the

Principal Investigator in the Proposed Minor Research Project entitled ‘Studies on Multiple
Unit Particulate Systems of Naproxen®. And she will assume full responsibility for

implementing the project.
11 The above research project/ part of project is not funded by any other funding agency.

IV, The grant-in-aid received for the Research Project will be used to meet the expenditure of the

project and the period for which the project has been sanctioned.

V. Institute takes the financial and other management responsibilities of the Project and undertake

16 submit Cirant Utilization Certificate and Project Report to the University.

VI The institution will provide in-house equipments and basic infrastructure and other required

facilities like administrative facilities to the investigator,

/

Signature

Head of Institute

PRINCIPAL
ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Plot No 34,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada

Tel. : 27758715/ 27752213/ 27751116 Fay.: 022-27757159
E-mail ; admin.ocp@oes.ac.in Website : www.ocp.edu.in

Railway Station, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705.

|

Signatu/r,e—NoI Verified

Signed BVG;JD A

SURESH RATRHOD
Signed By:
SURESH
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Academic year

2018-19

Signed BY.SU
SURESH RA
Signed By:
SURESH oD,

SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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Ulnithiers
tthergity of “lamba JU—

[ i
] | Pevelopment Section
2 '
k.z-_‘,
L
{ il T4
N, e gt 2 L
Vi

Subi Manor Bescareh Gt Progeet 20108 179

Sir'Madam
Iam directed 10 inform you that the said proposal has been wemsidered By
University and the research grant as quoted above is sanctioned 1o the researcher
£ . T w1 et fal
The sanctioned amount will be dishursed in two installments, The first nsizallment ©
40% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of March. The remain

60% amount will be disbursed up to 31" August, 2019.

i'he researcher is expected to spend 60% amount initiglly from hisfher own resources

carry out the work

Further. | am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40%. anction=d

amount on or before 31* March, 2019 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditurs
Certificate duly certified hy the

along with Utilization

Principal/Director/Head/Institute/University Department/Cullege to the Accounts section of tne

University.
Please note that 60% balance amount, out of sanctioned grant will be released after
Poster Presentation & final approval of the commitiee. Therefore you need to submit of
utilization certificate after presentation of your research including bills/vouchers/receipts in
original through University Account Section,

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be

submitted to the University on or before 31" August, 201?.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher
accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office
to release first installment of the research grant.

Yours faithﬂ{lly,
A

\Js"'y'
(Sanjana Sawant )
Assistant Registrar

(APD Section)

Signatu/re—NoI Verified

Signed B@D

SURESH R
Signed By:

SURESH
SERIALNUMBEER=ea2a4c
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\ﬁﬁ \Dr. Kisan R. Jadhav

Bharati Vidyapeethd€™s College of
Pharmacy Navi Mumbai

50000

491 |Dr.Varsha M. Jadhav

Bharati Vidyapeetha€™s College of
Pharmacy

50000

Dr. Anuradha
Majumdar

Bombay College of Pharmacy

60000

5 [Mr. Pritam Vijay
* luvatkar

Department of Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry

Konkan Gyanpeeth Rahul Dharkar College
of Pharmacy and Research Institut

IZaminda,r Urvashi
Umed

Gahlot Institue of Pharmacy, Kopar Khairne,
Navi Mumbai 400709

195 Dr. Smita Nayak

GAHLOT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Bharti Y. Chaudhati

Gahlot Institute of Pharmacy, Koparkhairane
. Navi Mumbai

Mrs. Rachana D.
Sarawade

H(S)NCB&€™s Dr. L. H. Hiranandani
College of Pharmacy

Mrs Vijaya P. Bhogale

H(S)NCB&E™s Dr. L. H. Hiranandani
College of Pharmacy Department of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Smt. CHM
Campus, opp. Ulhasnagar Railway Station,
Ulhasnagar 421003

Dr. Mohammad Wais

H.K. College of Pharmacy

50000

Kirteebala Pravin
Pawar

Ideal College of Pharmacy and Research

30000

Ms. Suvarna P. Gajare

Ideal College of Pharmacy and Research

60000

SHRIRAM BAIRAGI

IDEAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND
RESEARCH

20000

Balmukund Ramkisan
Rathi,

Ideal College of Pharmacy and Research,

60000

Pravin Suresh Jagtap

Konkan Gyanpeeth Rahul Dharkar College
of Pharmacy & Research Institute

50000

Mr. Pravin P. Naik

Konkan Gyanpeeth Rahul Dharkar College
of Pharmacy & Research Institute, Karjat

60000

506

Nilesh Keshavrao

g

KonkanGyanpeeth Rahul Dharkar College
Of Pharmacy & Research Institute

50000

N

AMEY PRAKASH

DESHPANDE

Oriental College of Pharmacy

50000
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University of Mumbai

Research Project No:508

NA SBET] o
.u:gl';EUOF~ THE RESEARCHER  : Dr Amjad Ali Mohammad Iqbal
RE IN : Pharnuicy

AMOUNT SANCTIONED : Rs.60000 /-

" Ref No. APDI237/6010£2019
27th March, 2019
To,
The Principal,
Oriental Education Society's Oriental College of Pharmacy,
Plot No. 3. 4, 5, Sector-2, Near Sanpada Railway Station,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai-400 705.

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.

Sir'/Madam,

1 am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the
research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

ursed in two installments. The first installment of 40% of the

The sanctioned amount will be disb )
The remaining 60% amount will be

sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of March.
disbursed up to 31st August, 2019.

The researcher is expected to spend 60% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out
the work. ’

Further, | am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sanctioned amount on
or before 31st March, 2019 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith Utilization
Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Director/ Head/Institute/University Department of the College

1o the Accounts Section of University.

) Please note that 60% balance amount out of sanctioned grant will be released after presentation ol
your proposal & final approval of the committee. You need to submit utilization certificate after
presentation of your research and final approval of 60% grant including bills/vouchers/receipts in original

through University Accounts Section.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted
to the University on or before 31st August 2019.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange
to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release first installment of the research
grant.

Yours faithfully,

GMENTAL EDUCATIN SOCIETY'S B
gﬂen?‘?lll{TcH-’;q 2f Piowrmacy . Ssgﬁat’u re Not Verified
lanw-m B e 6 e W0 706, Assistant Registrar |
MWW v i o 129 cademic P i sl \
m— Vi/’? I (qr\j’ (Academic [ iummgi&g%é{d %LJ
Principal Signature: }/&/ S; JdBv
ighe V.
SURESH ,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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I e————
;‘Dl Am_]ad Al

-_-_-__'_————-________
Oriental College of Pharmac y, Navi

Mohamm -
—_— a 9
Dr.(M d Igbal wﬂmuhlm 60000 -
J9 (Mrs.) Archana S. : al
—_|Gurjar Prin. K. M. Kundnani Collepe of Pharmacy 60000
10 Dr. Mrinal Manoj Prin. KoM Kundnani collepe of Pharmacy. /
Sanaye Department of Pharmacology qoda0
Dr.(Mrs) 1
Puminm.D.Hnmmpurkn Prin. K.M. Kundnani College of Pharmacy 50000
r S — —— —
Roopam G. Raw Principal K. M. Kundnani College ol 50000
Pharmacy .
513 Dr(Mrs) Sandhva Saraswathi Vidya Bhavan's College ol ‘I 50000
|Parmeswaran Pharmacy
g Saraswathi Vidya Bhavana€™s College of
5]4!Dr- Archana Naik SEraswal vidy & 50000
Pharmacy
o rathiVidyaBhavana€™s College of
5,3%[)1_’ it Gide SaraswathiVidyaBhavana g 50000
Pharmacy

i i d
Sushama Dilip Patil Shri. D. D. Vispute College of Pharmacy an 30000
Research Center

i i d
|Gangotri S Yadav Shri. D. D. Vispute College of Pharmacy an 40000
= Research Centre, New Panvel

Shri. D. D. Vispute College of Pharmacy and
7 30000
Reshma Vijay Jadhav Research Centre, Panvel
- : d
B Atiish. S Shri. D.D. Vispute College of Pharmacy an 50000
Research Center
Mrs. Jeeja F. Shri. D.D. Vispute College of Pharmacy and 30000
Pananchery Research Center

Dr. Deeal Baii St. John Institute of Pharmacy and Research
; p ailas Vevoor, Manor Road, Palghar (E), Palghar

,fhara“ 401404
|Dr. (Mrs.) Norma St. John Institute of Pharmacy and Research, 50000
Leonard Rebello Palghar.
Dr. Ardfi Prabin SVKMAa€™s Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati 50000
College of Pharmacy
Dr. Lokesh Kumar SVKM's Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of 60000
Bhatt Pharmacy
SVKM'S Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of
Pharmacy -
SVKM's Dr.Bhanuben Nanavati College of 30000
Pharmacy
o VES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
Dr Ganga Srinivasan Chembur, Mumbai

~ pn);:f_j;‘AL“‘“ C[A/;o)/oz.) 19

> [Pravin Popatrao Kale

' |Rashmi Mallya

30000

ULLiuid OF PEARIA

SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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Lubrizol

Ref.
No.HR / GEN/ \3/ /2019 March 07,2019

The Trustee/s

Or'%ental Education Society
Oriental College of Pharmacy.,
Plot No. 3,4.5. Sector 2,
Sanpada; Navi Mumbai 400 705.

Sub: Donation for Procurcment of COz Incubator & Bead Mill for Cancer Cell
Studics Education Support

Dear Sir,

This has reference to vour appeal dated February 09, 2019 requesting us to consider
donations to support your educational research work on development of formulations targeting
Cancer cell studies. You also submitted budget for procurement of scienitific equipments for
pharmacology laboratory for the purpose. Our representative Mr. Kanase visited OCP and had
discussions with your pharmacy department members and the Principal about your educational
initiatives and other activities of the institution. They also submitted various documents as
requested by us.

We noted that your institute provides both basic and advanced educaticnal facilities to
students in Navi Mumbai in various streams of knowledge and strive towards establishing it as
Center of Excellence in Research and looking for financial support for the same.

e are pleased to inform you that our company has agreed to donate, an amount of Rs.12.42
Lakhs to OES. This amount is to be utilized for procurement of CO» Incubator and Bead Mill for
Nano Particles. The amount is being released by RTGS transfer as a donation. Please acknowledge
on receipt of the donation amount and let us know the development in procurement of the
equipments. Please provide report along with supporting details of all the expenses incurred and
that the given fund is utilized for the intended purpose. Also submit the tesearch progress report

once the equipments are installed and put in use.

We take this opportunity to extend our best wishes to your work in promotion of education
and look forward to our meaningful contribution for this noble cause. .

Kindly arrange 80G receipt of the donation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Lubgizgl India Pvt. Ltd.

Manager
(Human Resource & Admn.)

a’ f/ci:-ihfw' 17 ‘J

aLr. :
Slgnatu/re—NoI Verified

Lubrizol India Pvt. Ltd. ) .
g/3, Thane-Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 40
Telephone: +91-22-6625 5100 /6775 9000

Fax: +91-22-2430 0251/ E\?T??}ﬂ

0 705, India
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Page 32 of 35




S -ICl BANK E-Payment, . https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=3a5e09blal &view=pt&se...

Socj . ;
OCiety Reg. No.: Mumbai-264/1995 GB.BSD B.P.T. No. : F-15258/1992 (Mumbz

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Oriental Building, Adarsh Nagar, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 102. .
® Tel. : 022 - 6691 4405 /06 / 07 » Website : www.oes.edu.in ® E-mail : enquiry@oes.edu.in

Shri. P, v, Shimpi,

General Manager (HR-Admin) & CSR-Head
Lubrizol India Pvt, Ltd.

13 Thane-Belapur Road.

Turbhe. Navi Mumbai.

SUBJECT: Statement of utilization of CSR funds (Rs.12.42 Lakhs) with receipts.

Dear Sir,

Greetings of the day.

We would like to sincerely thank you for joining hands with Oriental College of Pharmacy, Sanpada,
Navi- Mumbai. We assure you that this venture between Lubrizol India Pvt. Ltd, Turbhe, Navi
Mumbai will benefit both the organizations in service to mankind and social cause.

Your organization is very well known for supporting educational institutions in Navi Mumbai area, in

promoting education through your CSR initiative “Promotion of Education”. Hence we would like to
approach your esteemed organization for funding through CSR head,

Please find avtached the statement of the CS

R funds utilized along with receipts for the project proposal
sanctioned.

PARTICULARS ' - COosT |

' SR.NO.

1 Lab Bead Mill(Model Rotomate 1)

L 2 | Motic Digital Microscope
3

4,13,000.00 |
1,15,000.00
1,77.000.00 |

' Metzer Biovision Advanced Trinozular Inverted tissue culture research

. microscope(VFM-9059),USB digital camera, Metzer Biovision Medical Pro 20
| CO, Incubator with stainless steel chamber .
m ' | Microlit Bottle Ep_dispenser beatus beat-10 . B
| - ' MIS Digital Polarimeter EQ801 INO (With Electronic sensor W
o repeatability)
7 |SsS Rack, 24 cages capacity & P.P rat cages
e I _ Total

We are highly obliged 10 you for the CSR funds and hope that we receive such grants in future as wel|.
Ihanking you.

Yours sincerely,

of. Javed Khan 7 \
Kfesident, Oriental Education Socicty, ! N\

Ex-Minister of Education, Housing & Labour Welf: , \\: \'-‘:"."hf g w h N

Maharashtra PRESIDENT %!ﬂg?npa*tt]'/re‘NOt \j/elrlfled
ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY )

MUMBAI Signed BY.

SURESH RAT

Signed BYy:

SURESH )

SERIALNU ER=ea2a4c

2
A
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ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Oriental Building, Adarsh Nagar, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 102.
® Tel. : 022 - 6691 4405/ 06 /07 ® Website : www.oes.edu.in ® E-mail : enquiry@oes.edu.in

Shri. P. V. Shimpi,

General Manager (HR-Admin) & CSR-Head
Lubrizol India Pvt. Ltd.

173 Thane-Belapur Road.

Furbhe, Navi Mumbai

SUBJECT: Letter of Appreciation.
Dear Sir,
Greetings of the day!

Ve would like to sincerely thank you for joining hands with our Oriental College of Pharmacy,
Sanpada, Navi- Mumbai, We assure you that this venture between Lubrizol India Pvt. Ltd, Turbhe,
Navi Mumbai will benefit both the organizations in service to mankind and social cause.

Oriemal Education Society (OES) is a Public Charitable Trust, which runs various institutions under its
umbrella ranging from Commerce, Law, Education, and Pharmacy to Management. OES strives to build a
Center of Excellence in Research and hence, employs State-of-the-Art facilities in its laboratories and
libraries. With a view to develop better research facilities, we are seeking help from different funding
agencies/organizations. Supporting and promoting academic excellence and research has always been a
prime focus area of your esteemed organization and it is well-renowned in Navi Mumbai area for
promoting education through the CSR initiative “Promotion of Education”. Hence we are thankful to
your esteemed organization for the generous fund of Rs. 12.42 Lakhs to OES through CSR head.

Cancer is the second leading cause of death, and is responsible for an estimated 9.6 million deaths
vorldwide in 2018. Globally, about 1 in 6 deaths is due to cancer, Earlier, the high cost of the instruments
as well as chemicals required for cancer testing served as a deterrent for our research, However, with the
gracious support of your organization, the funds that were received were utilized in purchase of
instruments and chemicals required for research in the field of cancer.

Please find the attached statement of the CSR funds utilized along with receipts for the project proposal
sanctioned. We are highly obliged to you for the CSR funds and hope that we receive such grants in
future as well and would like to thank you once again for having faith in us,

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

1{h—""

of. Javed Khan o
Miesident, Oriental Education Society,

Maharashtra Signat u/r,e——NOI Verified
PRESIDENT ,
ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
MUMBAI

Signed By:
SURESH ,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c

Page 34 of 35




ig. No.: Mumbai-264/1992 G.B.B.S.D B.P.T. No. : F-15258/1992 (Mumbai)

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Oriental Building, Adarsh Nagar, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 102.
o Tel.: 022 - 6691 4405 / 06 / 07 » Website : www.oes.edu.in ® E-mail : enquiry@oes.edu.in

Shri. P. V. Shimpi,

General Manager (HR-Admin) & CSR-Head
Lubrizol India Pvt, Ltd.

173 Thane-Belapur Road.

Turbhe. Navi Mumbai.

SUBJECT: Statement of utilization of CSR funds (Rs.12.42 Lakhs) with receipts.

Dear Sir,
Greetings of the day.

We would like to sineerely thank you for joining hands with Oriental College of Pharmacy, Sanpada,
Navi- Mumbai. We assure you that this venture between Lubrizol India Pvt. Ltd, Turbhe, Navi
Mumbai will benefit both the organizations in service to mankind and social cause.

Your organization is very well known for supporting educational institutions in Navi Mumbai area, in
promoting education through your CSR initiative “Promotion of Education”. Hence we would like to
approach your esteemed organization for funding through CSR head.

Please find attached the statement of the CSR funds utilized along with receipts for the project proposal
sanctioned.

| SR. NO. PARTICULARS COST

] Lab Bead Mill(Model Rotomate IT) 4,13,000.00 |
2 Motic Digital Microscope 1,15,000.00 |
| Metzer Biovision Advanced Trinocular Inverted tissue culture research 1,77,000.00 |
| mncnoscope(VFM -9059),USB digital camera, Metzer Biovision Medical Pro 2.0 - B
[ 'CO, Incubator with stainless steel chamber i 4,55,000.00
Microlit Botile top dispenser beatus beat-10 12,617.00 |
MIS Digital Polarimeter EQ801 INO (With Electronic sensor for accuracy & 36,698.00
repeatability) -
| S.S Rack, 24 cages capacity & P.Prat cages 38,200.00

S Total R | 1247515~

A

We are highly obliged to you for the CSR funds and hope that we receive such grants in future as well.
Thanking you.
Yours sincerely,

HA—

of. Javed Khan "
esident, Oriental Education Society, N Si agn atu re Not Verified

Ex-Minister of Education, Housing & Labour Welfare

Maharashtra PRESlDE

; D
ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY Signed By:C=SUDHA

MUMBAI SURESH oD,
SERIALNUMBER=ea2a4c
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